Gemeinde

Abtei

Ahrntal
Aldein

Algund

Altrei

Andrian

Auer

Barbian
Branzoll
Brenner
Burgstall
Corvara
Deutschnofen
Enneberg
Eppan
Felthurns
Franzensfeste
Freienfeld
Gais

Glurns

Graun in Vinschgau
Gies

Hafling
Innichen
Jenesien
Kaltern
Karneid
Kastebell-Tschars
Kastelruth
Kiens

Klausen

Prozentpunkte

-6,47
-3,58
-6,00
2,17
12,10
-1,10
-2,00
-6,82
-3,00
-7,89
-3,62
-12,86
-5,33
-0,76
-4,70
-3,22
-9,58
-10,73
-0,45
- 14.74
-3,00
-4,64
-0,95
-6,62
-10,45
-6,00
- 3,72,
-7,00
- 5,37
-7,87
-5,00



Kuens
Kurtatsch
Kurtinig
Laas
Lajen
Lana
Latsch
Laurein
Lasen
Mals
Margreid
Marling
Martell
Moélten
Montan
Moos im P.
Nals
Naturns
Natz-Schabs
Neumarkt
Niederdorf
Olang
Partschins
Percha
Pfalzen
Pfitsch
Plaus

Prad
Prags
Prettau

Rasen-Antholz

Ratschings
Riffian
Ritten
Rodeneck

-2,78
-5,85
-4,31
-9,54
-7,03
-5,59
-7,81
-0,45
-8,11
-10,01
-3,4
-5,94
-1,94
-5,65
-6,00
-0,24
.0,36
-6,92
-8,65
-5,29
-5,84
-1,03
-4,02
-14,72
-5,57
-9,45
-11,50
-3,21
-9,55
-0,46
-3,41
-13,78
-7,69
-1,97
-5,37



Salurn

Sand in Taufers
Sarntal
Schenna
Schlanders
Schluderns
Schnals

Sexten

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

St

Christina
Leonhard im P.
Lorenzen

Marin im P.
Martin in Thurn
Pankraz

Ulrich

Stilfs

Taufers im Munster
Terenten

Terlan

Tiers

Tirol

Tisens

Toblach

Tramin

Tscherms

Unsere Liebe Frau/St Felix

Ulten
Vahrn
Villanders
Villndss
Vintl

Vols

Voran
Waidbruck
Welsberg

-3,02
-4,23
-5,98
-3,56
-5,68
-1,13
-2,46
-6,94
-7,39
-2,23
-4,50
-2,44
-5,15
-10,79
-3,10
-11,29
-6,31
-7,75
-5,45
-10,55
-2,72
-6,35
-3,54
-3,77
-2,41
-7,67
-1,39
-3,71
-5,98
-4,49
-6,38
-5,88
9.45
-1,23
-4,40



Welschnofen -4,42
Wengen -6,48
Wolkenstein -4,75



